### **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

Recording Requested By: Wilshire Credit Corporation

When Recorded Return To:

Melody Bornheimer 1 Renaissance Pl #912 Palatine, IL 60067



Doc#: 0728931004 Fee: \$28.50

Doc#: "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00

Eugene "Gene" Moore of Deeds

Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Date: 10/16/2007 09:22 AM Pg: 1 of 3

### SATISFACTION

Wilshire Credit Corporation #:443035 "Dornheimer" ID:/7826795 Cook, IL

MERS #: 1001363001100076808 VRI; #: 888-679-6377

# FOR THE PROTECTION OF THE OWNER. THIS RELEASE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE RECORDER OR THE REGISTRAY OF TITLES IN WHOSE OFFICE THE MORTGAGE OR DEED OF TRUST WAS FILED.

OR DEED OF TRUST WAS FILED.
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS
INC., A DELAWARE CORPORATION holder of a certain mortgage, whose parties, dates
and recording information are below, does hereby acknowledge that it has received
full payment and satisfaction of the same, and in consideration thereof, does
hereby cancel and discharge said mortgage.

Original Mortgagor: MELODY A BORNHEIMER, AN UNMARRIED WOMAN
Original Mortgagee: .MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC
Dated: 07/12/2004 and Recorded 08/03/2004 as instrument No. 0421608150 in the
County of COOK State of ILLINOIS

Legal:

See Exhibit "A" Attached Hereto and By This Reference Made A Part Hereof

Assessor's/Tax ID No.: 02-14-100-090-1193

Property Address: 1 Renaissance Pl, Palatine, IL, 60067-3642

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by the officer duly authorized has duly executed the foregoing instrument.

Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems Inc., a Delaware Corporation On October 03, 2007

) /

DAMIAN LYNCH, ASSISTANT

SECRETARY

PAS-20071002-0022 ILCOOK COOK IL BAT: 8539 KXILSOM1

SY SMU CE

0728931004 Page: 2 of 3

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

Page 2 Satisfaction

STATE OF Oregon COUNTY OF Washington

ON October 03, 2007, before me, PAUL SPANO, a Notary Public in and for the County of Washington County, State of Oregon, personally appeared Damian Lynch, Assistant Secretary, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity, and that by his/her/their signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

PAUL SPANO

Notary Expires: 02/17/2008 #377490

OFFICIAL SEAL
PAUL SPANO
NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON
COMMISSION NO. 377490
MY COMMISSION EPRES EER WARY 17, 2008

Prepared By: Damian Lynch, P.O. 30X 8517, Portland, OR 97207-8517. 888-832-2066
PAS-20071002-0022 ILCOOK COOK IL BAT: 95399/430 % ALSOMI

728931004 Page: 3 of 3

# UNOFFICIAL COPY

Property Address: 1 RENAISSANCE PL.

PALATINE, IL 60067

PIN #: 02-14-100-090-1193

#### PARCEL 1:

UNIT 912 AND PARKING SPACE P-912 TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS IN RENAISSANCE TOWERS CONDOMINIUM, AS DELINEATED AND DEFINED IN THE DECLARATION RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NO. 26190230 IN THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 14, TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, TANGE 10 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

### PARCEL 2:

EASEMENT FOR INGRESS AND EGRESS FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1 AS SET FORTH IN THE J L OCUME DECLARATION OF EASEMENTS RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NO. 22955436 IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

CASE NUMBER 04-08546